Contributions and Apportionment

2016
Unrestricted Percent
Investment of
Meeting Giving Income Total Households Low-giving % Apportionment  Income

Williamsburg & Norfolk $6,933.00 $176.00 $7,109.00 12 20%  $2,130.00 29.96% $ 17750 $ 577.75

Goose Creek $41,034.00  $18,588.00 $59,622.00 70 15% $16,590.00 27.83% $ 237.00 $ 586.20
State College $13,334 $176 $13,510 22 0%  $3,950.00 29.24% $ 179.55 $ 606.09
Alexandria $33,718.00 $7,485.00 $41,203.00 53 4% $11,340.00  27.52% $ 213.96 $ 636.19
Maury River $15,446 $3,065 $18,511 24 17%  $5,080.00 27.44% $ 21167 $ 643.58
Dunnings Creek $9,020.00 $2,176.00 $11,196.00 14 13%  $3,050.00 27.24% $ 217.86 $ 644.29
Hopewell Centre $19,119.00 $85.00 $19,204.00 29 33%  $5,350.00 27.86% $ 184.48 $ 659.28
York $19,249.00 $46.00 $19,295.00 29 9%  $5350.00 27.73% $ 184.48 $ 663.76
Deer Creek $21,999.00 $0.00 $21,999.00 30 0%  $5770.00 26.23% $ 19233 $ 733.30
Gunpowder $30,100.00  $21,500.00 $51,600.00 40 5% $12,770.00 24.75% $ 319.25 $ 752.50
Nottingham & Brick $6,243.00 $4,430.00 $10,673.00 8 0%  $2,61000 24.45% $ 326.25 $ 780.38
Patapsco & South Mountain $17,958 $55 $18,013 23 21%  $4,560.00 25.32% $ 198.26 $ 780.78
Baltimore Homewood $29,456.00 $103,631.00 $133,087.00 37 18% $29,280.00  22.00% $ 79135 $ 796.11
Richmond $72,872.00 $0.00 $72,872.00 86 9% $17,680.00  24.26% $ 20558 $ 847.35

Frederick $34,626.00 $0.00 $34,626.00 39 9%  $8,200.00  23.68% $ 210.26 $ 887.85



Bethesda $105,780.00 $2,313.00 $108,093.00 118 15%  $25,470.00 2356% $ 21585 $ 896.44
Valley & Augusta $17,518.00 $24.00 $17,542.00 19 10%  $4,080.00 23.26% $ 21474 $ 922.00
Annapolis $52,397.00 $3,311.00 $55,708.00 56 10%  $12,860.00 23.08% $ 229.64 $ 935.66
Washington $194,113.00  $25,863.00 $219,976.00 206 10%  $50,630.00 23.02% $ 24578 $ 942.30
Roanoke & Lynchburg $26,415.00 $59.00 $26,474.00 28 13%  $6,080.00 2297% $ 217.14 $ 943.39
Herndon & Fauquier $44,150.00 $7.00 $44,157.00 43 14%  $9,740.00 22.06% $ 22651 $ 1,026.74
Little Falls $22,741.00 $2,138.00 $24,879.00 22 4%  $5,500.00 22.11% $ 250.00 $ 1,033.68
Sandy Spring & Friends House $209,720.00 $6,399.00 $216,119.00 197 10%  $46,960.00 21.73% $ 238.38 $ 1,064.57
Charlottesville & Madison County $59,123 $136 $59,259 54 13% $12,690.00 21.41% $ 235.00 $ 1,094.87
Carlisle $19,825.00 $3.00 $19,828.00 17 11%  $4,120.00 20.78% $ 24235 $ 1,166.18
Patuxent $21,371.00 $8.00 $21,379.00 18 5%  $4,410.00 20.63% $ 24500 $ 1,187.28
Adelphi & Takoma Park $126,960.00 $33.00 $126,993.00 101 7%  $25,580.00 20.14% $ 25327 $ 1,257.03

Overall $1,710,032.50 $442,609.00 $2,152,641.50 44 12.92% $463,800.00  27.01%



Contributions and Apportionment

2016
Unrestricted Percent
Investment of
Meeting Giving Income Total Households Low-giving % Apportionment  Income

Nottingham & Brick $6,243.00 $4,430.00 $10,673.00 8 0%  $2,610.00 24.45% $ 326.25 $ 780.38

Williamsburg & Norfolk $6,933.00 $176.00 $7,109.00 12 20%  $2,130.00  29.96% $ 17750 $ 577.75
Dunnings Creek $9,020.00 $2,176.00 $11,196.00 14 13%  $3,050.00 27.24% $ 217.86 $ 644.29
Carlisle $19,825.00 $3.00 $19,828.00 17 11%  $4,120.00 20.78% $ 24235 $ 1,166.18
Patuxent $21,371.00 $8.00 $21,379.00 18 5%  $4,410.00 20.63% $ 245.00 $ 1,187.28
Valley & Augusta $17,518.00 $24.00 $17,542.00 19 10%  $4,080.00 23.26% $ 21474 $ 922.00
Little Falls $22,741.00 $2,138.00 $24,879.00 22 4%  $5500.00 22.11% $ 250.00 $ 1,033.68
State College $13,334 $176 $13,510 22 0%  $3950.00 29.24% $ 179.55 $ 606.09
Patapsco & South Mountain $17,958 $55 $18,013 23 21%  $4,560.00 25.32% $ 198.26 $ 780.78
Maury River $15,446 $3,065 $18,511 24 17%  $5,080.00 27.44% $ 21167 $ 643.58
Roanoke & Lynchburg $26,415.00 $59.00 $26,474.00 28 13%  $6,080.00 22.97% $ 217.14 $ 943.39
Hopewell Centre $19,119.00 $85.00 $19,204.00 29 33%  $5350.00 27.86% $ 184.48 $ 659.28
York $19,249.00 $46.00 $19,295.00 29 9%  $5350.00 27.73% $ 184.48 $ 663.76
Deer Creek $21,999.00 $0.00 $21,999.00 30 0%  $5,770.00  26.23% $ 19233 $ 733.30



Baltimore Homewood

Frederick

Gunpowder

Herndon & Fauquier

Alexandria

Charlottesville & Madison County
Annapolis

Goose Creek

Richmond

Adelphi & Takoma Park
Bethesda
Sandy Spring & Friends House

Washington
Overall

$29,456.00 $103,631.00  $133,087.00 37 18% $29,280.00 22.00% $ 79135 $ 796.11
$34,626.00 $0.00 $34,626.00 39 9%  $8,200.00  23.68% $ 210.26 $ 887.85
$30,100.00  $21,500.00 $51,600.00 40 5% $12,770.00 24.75% $ 319.25 $ 752.50
$44,150.00 $7.00 $44,157.00 43 14%  $9,740.00 22.06% $ 22651 $ 1,026.74
$33,718.00 $7,485.00 $41,203.00 53 4% $11,340.00  27.52% $ 21396 $ 636.19
$59,123 $136 $59,259 54 13% $12,690.00 21.41% $ 235.00 $ 1,094.87
$52,397.00 $3,311.00 $55,708.00 56 10% $12,860.00 23.08% $ 229.64 $ 935.66
$41,034.00  $18,588.00 $59,622.00 70 15% $16,590.00 27.83% $ 237.00 $ 586.20
$72,872.00 $0.00 $72,872.00 86 9% $17,680.00  24.26% $ 20558 $ 847.35
Langley Hil  S1724100  $G3600  SITET700 88 7% $2552000 1851% $ 29000 $ 155056
$126,960.00 $33.00  $126,993.00 101 7% $25,580.00  20.14% $ 253.27 $ 1,257.03
$105,780.00 $2,313.00  $108,093.00 118 15% $25470.00 23.56% $ 21585 $ 896.44
$209,720.00 $6,399.00  $216,119.00 197 10% $46,960.00 21.73% $ 23838 $ 1,064.57
Balimore StonyRun - $I8120700 $23325300  $41946000 205 10% S$6963000  1660% $ 33966 § 88304
$194,113.00  $25,863.00  $219,976.00 206 10% $50,630.00  23.02% $ 24578 $ 942.30
$1,710,032.50 $442,609.00 $2,152,641.50 44 12.92% $463,800.00  27.01%



Tax rates Assessment Income Rate

Total S 463,800.00 S 2,152,642.00 21.55% Per Dollar

Investment S 95,362.84 S§  442,609.00 21.55% Per Dollar

Giving S 184,218.58 $ 1,710,033.00 10.77% Per Dollar

Head Tax S 184,218.58 1851 S 99.52 Per Person
Meeting Giving Head Inv Total
Abingdon S 555.02 S 597.14 S - S 1,152.16
Adelphi & Takoma Park S 13,677.16 S 10,051.90 $ 7.11 S 23,736.18
Alexandria S 3,632.38 S 5,274.76 S 1,612.69 S 10,519.83
Annapolis S 5,644.63 $ 5573.33 § 713.38 S 11,931.34
Baltimore Homewood S 3,173.24 S 3,682.38 S 22,32794 S 29,183.56
Baltimore Stony Run S 19,521.09 S 20,402.38 $ 51,333.09 S 91,256.56
Bethesda S 11,395.48 S 11,743.81 S 498.35 S 23,637.64
Blacksburg S 4,355.77 S 2,189.52 $ 4094 S 6,586.23
Carlisle S 2,135.71 § 1,691.90 S 0.65 S 3,828.26
Charlottesville & Madison County $ 6,369.21 S 5,374.29 S 29.30 S 11,772.80
Deer Creek S 2,369.91 S 2,985.71 S - S 5,355.62
Dunnings Creek S 971.71 S 1,393.33 S 468.83 S 2,833.87
Floyd S 518.71 S 895.71 S - S 1,414.43
Frederick S 3,730.19 $ 3,881.43 $ - S 7,611.62
Gettysburg S 1,796.04 S 3,284.29 §$ 15.94 S 5,096.27
Goose Creek S 4,420.52 S 6,966.67 S 4,004.90 S 15,392.08
Gunpowder S 3,242.62 S 3,980.95 S 4,63231 S 11,855.88
Herndon & Fauquier S 4,756.20 S 4,279.52 S 151 S 9,037.23
Hopewell Centre S 2,059.65 $ 2,886.19 S 18.31 S 4,964.16
Langley Hill S 14,784.71 S 8,758.10 $ 137.03 S 23,679.84
Little Britain S 226.23 S 696.67 S - S 922.90
Little Falls S 2,449.84 S 2,189.52 $ 460.65 S 5,100.01
Mattaponi S 222.89 S 497.62 S - S 720.51



Maury River

Menallen/ Newberry
Midlothian

Monongalia & Buckhannon
Nottingham & Brick
Patapsco & South Mountain
Patuxent

Pipe Creek

Richmond

Roanoke & Lynchburg
Sandy Spring & Friends House
Shepherdstown

State College

Valley & Augusta
Warrington

Washington

West Branch

Williamsburg & Norfolk
York

Overall
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1,663.97
689.41
1,620.34
761.64
672.55
1,934.58
2,302.26
601.12
7,850.36
2,845.64
22,592.74
1,060.37
1,436.45
1,887.18
458.92
20,911.43
100.19
746.88
2,073.66
184,218.57
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2,388.57
1,194.29
2,587.62
497.62
796.19
2,289.05
1,791.43
995.24
8,559.05
2,786.67
19,606.19
1,691.90
2,189.52
1,890.95
1,094.76
20,501.90
1,194.29
2,886.19
184,218.57

660.37
374.68

2.15
954.47
11.85
1.72

12.71
1,378.70
37.92
5.17

5,572.34
37.92
9.91
95,362.86
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4,712.91
2,258.37
4,207.96
1,261.41
2,423.21
4,235.48
4,095.41
1,596.36
16,409.41
5,645.02
43,577.63
2,752.27
3,663.89
3,783.30
1,553.68
46,985.68
100.19
1,979.08
4,969.76
463,800.00



Contributions and Apportionment

Meeting
Abingdon

Adelphi & Takoma Park

Alexandria
Annapolis

Baltimore Homewood
Baltimore Stony Run

Bethesda
Blacksburg
Carlisle

Charlottesville & Madi:

Deer Creek

Dunnings Creek

Floyd
Frederick
Gettysburg
Goose Creek
Gunpowder

Herndon & Fauquier
Hopewell Centre

Langley Hill
Little Britain
Little Falls
Mattaponi

2016

Giving

$5,152.00
$126,960.00
$33,718.00
$52,397.00
$29,456.00
$181,207.00
$105,780.00
$40,433
$19,825.00
$59,123
$21,999.00
$9,020.00
$4,815.00
$34,626.00
$16,672.00
$41,034.00
$30,100.00
$44,150.00
$19,119.00
$137,241.00
$2,100.00
$22,741.00
$2,069.00

Unrestricted
Investment
Income

$0.00
$33.00
$7,485.00
$3,311.00
$103,631.00
$238,253.00
$2,313.00
$190

$3.00

$136

$0.00
$2,176.00
$0.00
$0.00
$74.00
$18,588.00
$21,500.00
$7.00
$85.00
$636.00
$0.00
$2,138.00
$0.00

Total

$5,152.00
$126,993.00
$41,203.00
$55,708.00
$133,087.00
$419,460.00
$108,093.00
$40,623
$19,828.00
$59,259
$21,999.00
$11,196.00
$4,815.00
$34,626.00
$16,746.00
$59,622.00
$51,600.00
$44,157.00
$19,204.00
$137,877.00
$2,100.00
$24,879.00
$2,069.00

6
101
53
56
37
205
118
22
17
54
30
14

39
33
70
40
43
29
88

22

60%
7%
4%

10%

18%

10%

15%
8%

11%

13%
0%

13%

10%
9%

15%

15%
5%

14%

33%
7%

42%
4%

38%

$720.00
$25,580.00
$11,340.00
$12,860.00
$29,280.00
$69,630.00
$25,470.00
$5,650.00
$4,120.00
$12,690.00
$5,770.00
$3,050.00
$1,520.00
$8,200.00
$710.00
$16,590.00
$12,770.00
$9,740.00
$5,350.00
$25,520.00
$1,530.00
$5,500.00
$780.00

Percent

Household Low-giving Apportionment Income

13.98%
20.14%
27.52%
23.08%
22.00%
16.60%
23.56%
13.91%
20.78%
21.41%
26.23%
27.24%
31.57%
23.68%

4.24%
27.83%
24.75%
22.06%
27.86%
18.51%
72.86%
22.11%
37.70%

$ 120.00
S 253.27
$ 213.96
$ 229.64
$ 791.35
S 339.66
$ 215.85
S 256.82
$ 242.35
$ 235.00
$192.33
$ 217.86
$ 168.89
$ 210.26
S 21.52
$ 237.00
$ 319.25
$ 226.51
S 184.48
$ 290.00
$ 218.57
$ 250.00
$ 156.00

App/Head Giv/Head

S 858.67
$ 1,257.03
S 636.19
935.66
796.11
883.94
896.44
$ 1,837.86
$1,166.18
$ 1,094.87
733.30
644.29
535.00
887.85
505.21
586.20
752.50
$ 1,026.74
S 659.28
$ 1,559.56
S 300.00
$ 1,033.68
S 413.80
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Maury River
Menallen/ Newberry
Midlothian
Monongalia & Buckhan
Nottingham & Brick
Patapsco & South Mou!
Patuxent

Pipe Creek

Richmond

Roanoke & Lynchburg
Sandy Spring & Friends
Shepherdstown

State College

Valley & Augusta
Warrington
Washington

West Branch
Williamsburg & Norfolk
York

Overall

$15,446
$6,399.50
$15,041
$7,070
$6,243.00
$17,958
$21,371.00
$5,580
$72,872.00
$26,415.00
$209,720.00
$9,843.00
$13,334
$17,518.00
$4,260
$194,113.00
$930.00
$6,933.00
$19,249.00

$1,710,032.50

$3,065
$1,739.00
S0

$10
$4,430.00
$55

$8.00

S0

$0.00
$59.00
$6,399.00
$0.00

$176
$24.00

S0
$25,863.00
$0.00
$176.00
$46.00
$442,609.00

$18,511
$8,138.50
$15,041
$7,080
$10,673.00
$18,013
$21,379.00
$5,580
$72,872.00
$26,474.00
$216,119.00
$9,843.00
$13,510
$17,542.00
$4,260
$219,976.00
$930.00
$7,109.00
$19,295.00

$2,152,641.50

24
12
26
5

8
23
18
10
86
28
197
17
22
19
11
206
0
12
29

1,851

17%
8%
4%

17%
0%

21%
5%
0%
9%

13%

10%

32%
0%

10%
0%

10%
0%

20%
9%

12.92%

$5,080.00
$3,020.00
$4,530.00
$1,270.00
$2,610.00
$4,560.00
$4,410.00
$1,710.00
$17,680.00
$6,080.00
$46,960.00
$2,970.00
$3,950.00
$4,080.00
$1,670.00
$50,630.00
$740.00
$2,130.00
$5,350.00
$463,800.00

27.44%
37.11%
30.12%
17.94%
24.45%
25.32%
20.63%
30.65%
24.26%
22.97%
21.73%
30.17%
29.24%
23.26%
39.20%
23.02%
79.57%
29.96%
27.73%
21.55%

S 211.67
S 251.67
$ 174.23
$ 254.00
S 326.25
$ 198.26
$ 245.00
$ 171.00
$ 205.58
$217.14
$ 238.38
S 174.71
$ 179.55
$ 214.74
$ 151.82
S 245.78

$ 177.50
S 184.48

S 643.58
S 533.29
S 578.50
$ 1,414.00
S 780.38
S 780.78
$1,187.28
S 558.00
S 847.35
S 94339
$ 1,064.57
579.00
606.09
922.00
387.27
942.30
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Contributions and Apportionment

2016
Unrestricted Percent
Investment of
Meeting Giving Income Total Households Low-giving % Apportionment  Income

Williamsburg & Norfolk $6,933.00 $176.00 $7,109.00 12 20%  $2,130.00  29.96% $ 177.50
Nottingham & Brick $6,243.00 $4,430.00 $10,673.00 8 0%  $2,610.00  24.45% $ 326.25

Dunnings Creek $9,020.00 $2,176.00 $11,196.00 14 13%  $3,050.00 27.24% $ 217.86
State College $13,334 $176 $13,510 22 0%  $3,950.00 29.24% $ 179.55
Valley & Augusta $17,518.00 $24.00 $17,542.00 19 10%  $4,080.00 23.26% $ 214.74
Carlisle $19,825.00 $3.00 $19,828.00 17 11%  $4,120.00  20.78% $ 242.35
Patuxent $21,371.00 $8.00 $21,379.00 18 5%  $4,410.00 20.63% $ 245.00
Midotian 815040 S0 815041 26 4% $453000 3012% $ 17423
Patapsco & South Mountain $17,958 $55 $18,013 23 21%  $4,560.00 25.32% $ 198.26
Maury River $15,446 $3,065 $18,511 24 17%  $5,080.00  27.44% $ 211.67
York $19,249.00 $46.00 $19,295.00 29 9%  $5,350.00 27.73% $ 184.48
Hopewell Centre $19,119.00 $85.00 $19,204.00 29 33%  $5,350.00 27.86% $ 184.48
Little Falls $22,741.00 $2,138.00 $24,879.00 22 4%  $5500.00 22.11% $ 250.00

Deer Creek $21,999.00 $0.00 $21,999.00 30 0%  $5,770.00  26.23% $ 192.33



Roanoke & Lynchburg $26,415.00 $59.00 $26,474.00 28 13%  $6,080.00 22.97% $ 217.14
Frederick $34,626.00 $0.00 $34,626.00 39 9%  $8,200.00 23.68% $ 210.26
Herndon & Fauquier $44,150.00 $7.00 $44,157.00 43 14%  $9,740.00 22.06% $ 226.51
Alexandria $33,718.00 $7,485.00 $41,203.00 53 4%  $11,340.00 27.52% $ 213.96
Charlottesville & Madison County $59,123 $136 $59,259 54 13%  $12,690.00 21.41% $ 235.00
Gunpowder $30,100.00  $21,500.00 $51,600.00 40 5% $12,770.00 24.75% $ 319.25
Annapolis $52,397.00 $3,311.00 $55,708.00 56 10%  $12,860.00 23.08% $ 229.64
Goose Creek $41,034.00  $18,588.00 $59,622.00 70 15%  $16,590.00 27.83% $ 237.00
Richmond $72,872.00 $0.00 $72,872.00 86 9% $17,680.00 24.26% $ 205.58
Bethesda $105,780.00 $2,313.00 $108,093.00 118 15%  $25,470.00 23.56% $ 215.85
Langley il 1724100  $63600 813787700 88 7% $255000 1851% $ 29000
Adelphi & Takoma Park $126,960.00 $33.00 $126,993.00 101 7%  $25,580.00 20.14% $ 253.27
Baltimore Homewood $29,456.00 $103,631.00 $133,087.00 37 18%  $29,280.00 22.00% $ 791.35
Sandy Spring & Friends House $209,720.00 $6,399.00 $216,119.00 197 10%  $46,960.00 21.73% $ 238.38

Washington $194,113.00  $25,863.00 $219,976.00 206 10% $50,630.00  23.02% $ 245.78

Overall $1,710,032.50 $442,609.00 $2,152,641.50 44 12.92% $463,800.00  27.01%



Contributions and Apportionment

2016
Unrestricted Percent
Investment of
Meeting Giving Income Total Households  Low-giving %  Apportionment Income PerCap GivPerCap
Mattaponi $2,069.00 $0.00 $2,069.00 5 38% $780.00 37.70% S 156.00 S 413.80
Monongalia & Bt $7,070 $10 $7,080 5 17% $1,270.00 17.94% $ 254.00 $ 1,416.00
Floyd $4,815.00 $0.00 $4,815.00 9 10% $1,520.00 3157% $ 168.89 S 535.00
Little Britain $2,100.00 $0.00 $2,100.00 7 42% $1,530.00 72.86% $ 21857 S 300.00
Warrington $4,260 $0 $4,260 11 0% $1,670.00 39.20% $ 151.82 S 387.27
Pipe Creek $5,580 $0 $5,580 10 0% $1,710.00 30.65% S 171.00 $ 558.00
Williamsburg &1 $6,933.00 $176.00 $7,109.00 12 20% $2,130.00 29.96% S 177.50 S 592.42
Nottngham & Bi ~ $6,24300 443000  $1067300 8 0%  $261000  2445% $ 32625 § 133413
Shepherdstown $9,843.00 $0.00 $9,843.00 17 32% $2,970.00 30.17% $ 17471 S 579.00
Menallen/ Newb $6,399.50 $1,739.00 $8,138.50 12 8% $3,020.00 37.11% S 251.67 $ 678.21
Dunnings Creek $9,020.00 $2,176.00 $11,196.00 14 13% $3,050.00 21.24% S 217.86 S 799.71
State College $13,334 $176 $13,510 22 0% $3,950.00 29.24% S 179.55 S 614.09
Valley & August: $17,518.00 $24.00 $17,542.00 19 10% $4,080.00 23.26% S 214.74 S 923.26
Carlisle $19,825.00 $3.00 $19,828.00 17 11% $4,120.00 20.78% S 24235 S 1,166.35
Patuxent $21,371.00 $8.00 $21,379.00 18 5% $4,410.00 20.63% S 245.00 $ 1,187.72
Midlothian $15,041 $0 $15,041 26 4% $4,530.00 30.12% $ 17423 S 578.50
Patapsco & Sou $17,958 $55 $18,013 23 21% $4,560.00 25.32% S 198.26 S 783.17
Maury River $15,446 $3,065 $18,511 24 17% $5,080.00 27.44% S 21167 S 771.29
Hopewell Centre $19,119.00 $85.00 $19,204.00 29 33% $5,350.00 27.86% S 184.48 S 662.21
York $19,249.00 $46.00 $19,295.00 29 9% $5,350.00 21.73% $ 184.48 S 665.34
Little Falls $22,741.00 $2,138.00 $24,879.00 22 4% $5,500.00 2211% $ 250.00 $ 1,130.86
Blacksburg $40,433 $190 $40,623 22 8% $5,650.00 13.91% $ 256.82 $ 1,846.50
Deer Creek $21,999.00 $0.00 $21,999.00 30 0% $5,770.00 26.23% S 192.33 S 733.30
Roanoke & Lync $26,415.00 $59.00 $26,474.00 28 13% $6,080.00 22.97% S 217.14 S 945.50



Frederick $34,626.00 $0.00 $34,626.00 39 9% $8,200.00 23.68% S 210.26 S 887.85
Herndon & Faug $44,150.00 $7.00 $44,157.00 43 14% $9,740.00 22.06% S 226,51 S 1,026.91
Alexandria $33,718.00 $7,485.00 $41,203.00 53 4% $11,340.00 27.52% S 21396 S 777.42
Charlottesville & $59,123 $136 $59,259 54 13% $12,690.00 21.41% S 235.00 $ 1,097.39
Gunpowder  $30,10000  $2150000  $5160000 40 5% 1277000 2475% $ 31925 $ 1,290.00
Annapolis $52,397.00 $3,311.00 $55,708.00 56 10% $12,860.00 23.08% S 229.64 S 994.79
Goose Creek $41,034.00 $18,588.00 $59,622.00 70 15% $16,590.00 27.83% S 237.00 S 851.74
Richmond $72,872.00 $0.00 $72,872.00 86 9% $17,680.00 24.26% S 205.58 S 847.35
Bethesda $105,780.00 $2,313.00  $108,093.00 118 15% $25,470.00 23.56% S 21585 S 916.04
Langley Hill $137,241.00 $636.00  $137,877.00 88 7% $25,520.00 18.51% S 290.00 S 1,566.78
Adelphi & Takon ~ $126,960.00 $33.00  $126,993.00 101 7% $25,580.00 20.14% S 253.27 S 1,257.36
Balimore Home  $29456.00  $10363L00  $13308700 37 18%  $2928000  2200% $ 79135 $ 359695
Sandy Spring &  $209,720.00 $6,399.00  $216,119.00 197 10% $46,960.00 21.73% S 23838 S 1,097.05
Washington $194,113.00 $25,863.00  $219,976.00 206 10% $50,630.00 23.02% S 24578 S 1,067.84
Bafimore Stony  $181207.00  $23825300 41946000 205 10%  $6963000  1660% S 339.66 S 204615
West Branch $930.00 $0.00 $930.00 0 0% $740.00 79.57%

Overall $1,710,032.50  $442,609.00 $2,152,641.50 44 12.92%  $463,800.00 27.01%
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